8.4” TFT Series Package Change Notification
Dear Valued Customer,
As stated in the title, we hereby apply for changing the packaging method of LCD modules.
Please allow us to change the size of packaging bags in order to improve the efficiency of packaging,
reduce the use of plastic materials and alleviate environmental load. Only 8.4 inches series products
will be affected by this change.
Please kindly confirm the following details.
1. Effected Products
TCG084VGLACANN-AN00
TCG084VGALCANN-AN00-SA
TCG084VGLAAANN-AN00
TCG084VGLAAANN-AN50
TCG084VGLAAAFA-AA00
TCG084VGLAAAFA-AA50
TCG084SVLPAANN-AN20
TCG084SVLPAANN-AN20-SA
TCG084SVLPAANN-AN30
TCG084SVLQAPNN-AN20
TCG084SVLQAPNN-AN20-SA
TCG084SVLPAAFA-AA20
TCG084SVLQAPFA-AA20
T-55786GD084J-LW-AGN
T-55786GD084J-LW-AHN
2. Content of Change
  Packaging bags change
Model Product actual size Packaging bag size（before） Packaging bag size（after）
TCG084
200×150 mm 230×380 mm 230×230 mm
※Other packaging materials and packaging methods have not been changed.
3. Schedule of Change
It is expected to change from March 2022.
※This is our expect time.
4. Verification of Packaging Change
Verification results：
Item Condition Specification Result
Vibration Test
1)Vibration frequency:
  10～100Hz for 1 minute each
2）Amplitude: 0.15mm
3）Test time: x,y,z direction
  for 2 hours each
There is no
abnormality found at
appearance and
function inspection.
Pass
Drop Test
1）1 corner, 3 edges and 6 sides
2）Height：100cm
3）Test status：complete package
There is no
abnormality found at
appearance and
function inspection.
Pass
We apologize for the inconvenience which may be caused by this change.
Please feel free to contact our sales representative if you have any question about the packaging
change.
Many thanks for your support and we look forward to more cooperation in the future.
Yours sincerely,
Dongguan Shilong KYOCERA Co.,Ltd.
DSP Division